## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM613695

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manscaped, Inc.		12/10/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manscaped, LLC
Street Address:	10054 Old Grove Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5987842	FOOT DUSTER
Registration Number:	5828550	CROP MOP
Registration Number:	5828547	CROP PRESERVER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3105863867 Phone:

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Candice E. Kim

1840 Century Park East, Suite 1900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	195620-200000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice E. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/cek/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020-12-10\_Trademark Assignment Agreement from Manscaped Inc. to Manscaped LLC#page1.tif source=2020-12-10 Trademark Assignment Agreement from Manscaped Inc. to Manscaped LLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0478**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is effective as of the last dated signature shown below ("Effective Date") and is made by and between Manscaped, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 10054 Old Grove Road, San Diego, California 92131 (the "Assignor"), and Manscaped, LLC, a California limited liability company with a business address at 10054 Old Grove Road, San Diego, California 92131 (the "Assignee")(collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks FOOT DUSTER, CROP MOP, and CROP PRESERVER, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of the U.S. trademark registrations in Schedule A for the Marks (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks and the Registrations, and the right to sue for and recover the same. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire business or portion thereof to which the associated Marks and the Registrations being transferred pertains.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each executed this Assignment, which is effective as of the last date written below.

BEARICCADED	INIC	(ACCICNOD)
MANSCAPED.	INC.	TASSIGNUKT

By garage and the second

Name: ANA ABO TAN

Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date: <u>(2/10/20</u>

## MANSCAPED, LLC (ASSIGNEE)

Bv: A sure of the sure of the

Name: ANA HARD THAT

Title: Mangell

Date: 12/10/20

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Country	App./Reg. No.	Classes
FOOT DUSTER	USA	Reg. No. 5987842	3
CROP MOP	USA	Reg. No. 5828550	3
CROP PRESERVER	USA	Reg. No. 5828547	3

2

ACTIVE 54158396v1

**RECORDED: 12/10/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0480